GARDEN GROVE CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 9136-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GARDEN GROVE ADOPTING AN ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE GARDEN GROVE HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012-13

WHEREAS, the Garden Grove City Council has given careful consideration to the adoption of the Garden Grove Housing Authority budget for Fiscal Year 2012-13.

WHEREAS, the Garden Grove City Council resolves that the Director of the Garden Grove Housing Authority is authorized to expend in accordance with Section 34200, et seq., of the Health and Safety Code of the State of California on behalf of the Garden Grove Housing Authority an amount of \$31,921,143 from new appropriations and reserved fund balances for the planned activities shown below:

Expenditures

Administration	\$ 3,047,326
Property Management	430,000
Housing Assistance Payments	<u>28,443,817</u>
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	<u>\$31,921,143</u>

WHEREAS, the Garden Grove City Council further resolves that the total of \$31,921,143 which the Director of the Garden Grove Housing Authority is authorized to expend in accordance with the laws of the State of California shall be appropriated from the following special fund of the Housing Authority for the Fiscal Year 2012-13.

Funding

Low/Mod Housing Agency	\$ 200,000
Housing Authority	31,491,143
Housing Authority – Civic Center Prop.	230,000
TOTAL FUNDING	<u>\$31,921,143</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Garden Grove approves the above mentioned appropriations and expenditures as the Annual 2012-13 Garden Grove Housing Authority budget.

	rove City Council n No. 9136-12			
Adopted	this 26 th day of June 20	12.		
ATTEST:			/s/ WILLIAM J. DALTON MAYOR	
/s/ KATHI CITY CLE	<u>EEN BAILOR, CMC</u> RK	MAYOR -		
COUNTY	F CALIFORNIA) OF ORANGE) SS: GARDEN GROVE)			
I, KATHLEEN BAILOR, City Clerk of the City of Garden Grove, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Garden Grove, California, at a meeting held on the 26 th day of June 2012, by the following vote:				
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: COUNCIL MEMBERS: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	(5) (0) (0)	BEARD, BROADWATER, JONES, NGUYEN, DALTON NONE NONE	
			/s/ KATHLEEN BAILOR, CMC	

CITY CLERK